





Product Specification

Natural Gelatin	
Product SKU	NAT-GEL-BULK

Description	
Product Description	Gelatin has been used for generations to make all kinds of delicious treats like jellies, sauces and desserts. What we might not realise is how good naturally sourced gelatin is for our health. Gelatin comes from the protein, collagen, which goes to work in our body to naturally boost collagen production that aids digestion, heals and seals the gut lining, strengthens bones, joints and muscle tissue, boost metabolism and immunity, and promote firmer, glowing skin.
Ingredient Listing	100% Australian Gelatin
Country of Origin/Manufacture	Proudly manufactured in Australia from Australian ingredients

Product Breakdown		
Ingredient	% in product	Country of Origin
Natural Gelatin	100%	Australia

Shelf Life and Storage	
Shelf life from date of manufacture/production	5 years

Country of Origin	
	

Certified Organic Status

Non-Organic

Product Characteristics

Appearance	Fine beige powder
Odour	Nil (slightly bovine)
Flavour	Nil
Foreign Matter	Nil (sieved & screened)

Analytical Characteristics			
Test	Unit	Result	Test Method
Particle Size	Thru 1.5mm screen	Complies	BAD09
Bloom	190-210	200	LAB110
Moisture	% (Max 12	10.40	LAB141
Ash Content	% (Max 3)	0.60	LAB140
pH	5.0~6.0	5.20	LAB113

Comments:

Microbiology Analysis

Organism	Unit	Target	Result	Test Method
SPC	cfu/g	<1000	10 cfu/g	LAB220
Coliforms 1g	/g	Not Detected	ND	LAB230
E.coli 1g	/g	Not Detected	ND	LAB230
Salmonella sp.	/25g	Not Detected	ND	LAB240

Contaminant Information

Contaminant	Unit	Specification	Test Method
Heavy Metals (other than lead)	Max 40 (Mg/kg)	Complies	LAB130
Lead (Pb)	Max 2 (Mg/kg)	Complies	LAB130
Arsenic (As)	Max 1 (Mg/kg)	Complies	LAB130

Nutrition Information Panel		Serving Size: 10g	
		QUANTITY per Serve	QUANTITY per 100g
ENERGY	kJ	150kJ	1500kJ
	Cal	kcal	kcal
PROTEIN	TOTAL g	8.8g	88g
FAT	TOTAL g	0.0g	0.0g
	SATURATED g	0.0g	0.0g
CARBOHYDRATE	g	0.0g	0.0g
	SUGARS g	0.0g	0.0g
SODIUM	mg	1mg	10mg
DIETARY FIBRE	g	0.0g	0.0g

Dietary and Food Intolerance Information		YES	NO
Suitable for Vegetarians			No
Suitable for Vegans			No
Suitable for Halal Diets			No
Suitable for Kosher Diets			No
Allergens and Food Intolerance Information			
Allergens List	Product Contains Allergens		
	Yes	No	
Milk & milk derivatives		No	
Egg & egg derivatives		No	
Fish, crustacean, molluscs & derivatives		No	
Peanut & derivatives		No	
Tree Nuts		No	
Sesame seeds & derivatives		No	
Soya & derivatives		No	
Gluten (Wheat/Barley/Oat/Rye & derivatives)		No	
Lupin		No	
Sulphites / Sulphur dioxide		No	
Packaging Information			
BPA free bulk clear 1kg bags			

Authorisation by Nutra Organics:

Company Name:	Nutra Organics Pty Ltd
Print Name:	Eliza Matas
Title:	QA
Signature Date:	11/05/17

Approved By: Eliza Matas
Document No: GEL.02
www.nutraorganics.com.au

Nutra Organics Pty Ltd
qa@nutraorganics.com.au

+61 7 5534 2510